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29th May, 2025 
 
To, 
BSE Limited          

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  

Rotunda Bldg, Dalal Street,  

Fort, Mumbai– 400 001 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Scrip Code: 502473; Scrip ID: CRYSDALE; ISIN: INE0SV601019 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on May 29, 2025 
 
With reference to above caption subject and as per the provision of Regulation 33 of 
SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, we wish to 
inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on May 
29, 2025, wherein, inter alia,  
 

1. Considered and approved the Statement of Audited Financial Results (both 
Consolidated and Stand-alone) for the quarter and financial year ended 
March 31, 2025 along with Auditor’s Report with unmodified opinions on the 
Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results. 
 

2. The appointment of M/s. Nitesh Chaudhary & Associates, Practicing 

Company Secretaries, Mumbai, as the Secretarial Auditors of the Company, 

to conduct secretarial audit of the Company for FY 2024-25.  

 

The requisite disclosures, pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing 

Regulations, read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the Listing 

Regulations and the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 

dated November 11, 2024 are enclosed as Annexure A. 

 
3. Consider and approve the shifting of Registered Office of the Company within 

the local limits of the city, from 307 Janki Centre, Plot No 29, Shah 
Industrial Estate, Veera Desai Road, Mumbai- 400053 to S7 - 13, 7th Floor, 
B wing Pinnacle Business Park, Mahakali Caves Road, MIDC, Andheri East 

Mumbai - 400093. 
 

In the view of the above, please find hereunder details for correspondence: 
 
Registered 
Office Address 

S7 - 13, 7th Floor, B wing Pinnacle Business Park, Mahakali Caves 
Road, MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093 

Telephone 

Number 

8080109281 

Email ID cs@relsonindia.com 
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Copy of the audited financials duly signed by Ms. Swati Sahukara, Director of the 
Company, as authorized by the Board of Director to do so along with the Audited 
Report on the above results are enclosed herewith. 
 
We hereby declare that the Statutory Auditors of the company have issued their 
audited report with unmodified opinion. 
  
 
The Board Meeting commenced at 05.00 P.M and concluded at 6.45 P.M. 
 
Kindly acknowledge the receipt and taken on your record. 
 

Thanking you, 
 
Yours faithfully, 
For CRYSDALE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

(Formerly known as Relson India Limited) 

 

 

 

Kavita Jain 

Company Secretary and Compliance officer 

Membership Number: A63116 

 

 

Encl: a/a 
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Annexure 1 

 

The details required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, read with Para A of 

Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations and the SEBI Circular No. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 are given in below 

 

Sr. No. Details of Events that need to be  
provided 

Information of such event(s) 

1 Reason for change viz.  
appointment, resignation, removal,  
death or otherwise;  

Appointment as Secretarial Auditor of the 
Company 

2 Date of appointment/ cessation (as  
applicable) & term of appointment; 

With effect from May 29, 2025. 
Appointed as a Secretarial Auditor of the 
Company for financial year 2024-25 to conduct 
the Secretarial Audit. 
 

3 Brief profile (in case of appointment);  Name: CS Nitesh Chaudhary 
 
Address: 204, Chetak Chamber, 13-14 RNT 
Marg, Nr. Dawa Bazar, Indore -452001 
 
About the Auditor: At present as a Practicing 

Company Secretary running its own proprietorship 

firm of Company Secretaries under the name M/s. 

Nitesh Chaudhary & Associates rendering 

qualitative professional services to cater the need 

and demand of the changing corporate world. It is a 

Peer Reviewed Firm having peer review no. 

2008/2022 

 

 
4 Disclosure of relationship between Directors 

(in case of appointment of a director) 

Nil 

 
 

 



S. 
No. 

a) 

a) 

b 

7 

a 

b 

9 

10 

11 

12 

(1 

(2 

Place: 

Income 

3 Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional items (1 - 2) 

Revenue from Operation 

Regd. Office: 307, Janki Centre, Plot No. 29, Shah Industrial Estate, Off Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053 
Statement of Audited Consolidated Financials Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025 

Other Income 

Total Revenue : 

Expenses 

Purchases of Stock in trade 
Employee Benefits Expenses 
Other Expenses 

Total Expenditure : 

Exceptional items 

Profit/ (Loss) before tax (3- 4) 
Tax Expense 
|Current Tax 

Particulars 

|Other Comprehensive Profit/ (Loss) 

Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (5-6) 

Paid- up Equit Share Capital (FV Rs. 10/-) 

Total Comprehensive Profi/(Loss) for the period 

Earnings per Share (EPS) 

CRYSDALE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

(Formerly Known as Relson India Limited) 

Amount of items that will not be reclassifiedto Profit or Loss 
Lncome tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or 
Loss 

-Basic EPS (Rs.) 
- Diluted EPS (Rs.) 

(CIN:L51900MH1987PLCO42111) 

Total Tax Expenses : 

Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of 
previous accounting year 

Mumbai 
Date : 29th May 2025 

31.03.2025 

Audited 

Quarter Ended 

1.64 

0.07 

1.71 

2.03 

2.70 

4.80 

9.53 

(7.82) 

(7.82) #NA 

(7.82) 

(0.13) 

(7.95) 

165.00 

(0.48) 
(0.48) 

31.12.2024 31.03.2024 
Un-Audited Un-Audited 

Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary. 

#NA 

KS. in Lakhs, except as stated 

31.03.2025 

Audited 

Year Ended 

4.30 

TNDUS 

0.26 

4.56 

2.17 

10.80 

10.97 

23.93 

(19.37) 

MUMBAI) 

(19.37) 

(19.37) 

(0.14)| 

(19.51) 

165.00 

The above consolidated results of Crysdale Industries Limited have been reviewed by the Audit Commitee and approved by the Board 
of Directors in its meetings held on 29th May, 2025 and have been subjected to a audit by the Statutory auditors of the Company 

246.16 

(1.18) 
(1.18) 

FOR CRYSDALE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

aES LID 

31.03.2024 

Un-Audited 

Rosly Known as Relson India Limited) 

#NA 

SWATI SAHUKARA 
DIN: 06801137 

DIRECTOR 



ASSETS 
Non Current Assets 

Place: 

Financial Assets 
Investment 

Loans 

Property, Plant & Equipments 

Financial Assets 

Other Non-Current Assets 

Total Non Current Assets 

Other Current Asset 
Total Current Assets 

Total Assets 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 

Equity 
Equity Share Capital 
Other equity 
Total equity 
Liabilities 

(CIN:L51900MH1987PLCO42111) 
Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liablities 

Non current Liabilities 

Financial Liabilities 

(Formerly Known as Relson India Limited) 

Long term borrowings 

Current Liabilities 

Borrowings 

CRYSDALE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Particulars 

Total Non Current Liabilities 

Other Current Liabilities 

Mumbai 

Date : 29th May 2025 

Total Current Liabilities 

Total Equity & Liabilities 

As at 

31st March, 2025 

Audited 

437.72 

6.19 

443.91 

1.41 

1.06 

2.47 

446.38 

165.00 

246.37 

411.37 

0.06 

0.06 

21.22 

13.74 

34.95 

446.38 

(0.00) 

(Rs in 'lakhs) 
As at 

MUAM8A 

31st March 2024 

#NA 

FOR CRYSDALE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

(Formerly Knownas Relson India Limited) 

SWATI SAHUKARA 

DIRECTOR 

DIN:06801137 



Sr. No. Particulars 

A. 

B 

C 

Cash flow from Operating Activities 

Adjustments for: 
Interest Income on Loans Given 

Dividend Received 

|Net profit (loss) as per Profit & Loss account 

Other Income 

|Sundry Balance Written Back (net) 

Changes in Working Capital 

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31st March, 2025 

|Operating profit before Working Capital changes 

Cash flow from Investing Activities 
Dividend Received 

(Formerly Known as Relson India Limited) 

(Incrcase)/decrease in Other Non Current and Current Assets 
| Increase/ (decrease) in Short Term Borowings 
Increase/(decrease) in Other Curent Liabilities 
Cash generated from operations 

CRYSDALE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Net cash inflow from/ (outflow) from Operating Activities 

CIN:L51900MH1987PLC042111 

|Cash flow from Financing Activities 
Net cash inflow/ (outflow) from Investing Activities 

Particulars 

|Proceeds from issue of shares (in its subsidairy co.) 

Net cash inflow /(outflow) from Financing Activities 

Net increase/(decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents 
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of the year 
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the End of the year 

Balance with Bank 
Cash in Hand 

ii. Components of Cash and Bank Balances at the end of the year: 

Place: Mumbai 
Date : 29th May 2025 

Total Cash and Cash equivalents as per Balance Sheet 

A 

B 

A+B+C 

(Rs. In lakhs) 
For the year ended 

March 31, 2025 
Rs 

(19.37) 

m. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped /rearranged wherever found necessary. 

(0.19) 

(19.57) 

(4.36)| 
20.52 

3.95 

0.55 

0.55 

0.19 

0.19 

0.49 

0.49 

i The Cash Flow Statement has been prepared under the indirect method as set out in Accounting Standard 3 on Cash Flow Statement as 
specificd under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read vith rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 (as armended). 

1.24 

0.17 

1.41 

As At 31st March, 2025 

1.28 

0.13 

1.41 

FOR CRYSDALE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

(Formerly known as Relson Industries Limited) 

sWATISAHUKARA 
DIRECTOR 
DIN:06801137 

(Rs. In 'lakhs) 
For the year ended 

Kras 

March 31, 2024 
Rs. 

#NA 

NDUS 

MUMBAI) S LIM 











SI. 
No. 

1 

a) 

b) 

a) 

c) 

5 

6 

7 

8 

a) 
b) 

9 

10 

11 

3 Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional items (1-2) 

4 Exceptional items 

12 

(1) 

(2) 

(3) 

Income 

(4) 

Revenue from Operation 

Regd. Office: 307, Janki Centre, Plot No. 29, Shah Industrial Estate, Off Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai -400053 
Statement of Audited Standalone Financials Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025 

Other Income 

Total Revenue: 

Expenses 

Purchases of Stock in trade 

Employee Benefits Expenses 
Other Expenses 

Total Expenditure : 

Profit/ (Loss) before tax (5-6) 
Tax Expense 
Current Tax 

|Other Comprehensive Profit/ (Loss) 

Particulars 

Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (5 -6) 

Total Comprehensive Profit/(Loss) for the period 
Paid -up Equit Share Capital (FV Rs. 10/-) 

CRYSDALE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Amount of items that will not be reclassifiedto Profit or Loss 

Earnings per Share (EPS) 

(Formerly Known as Relson India Limited) 

Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or Loss 

- Basic EPS (Rs.) 

(CIN:L51900MH1987PLC042111) 

- Diluted EPS (Rs.) 

Total Tax Expenses 

Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of 

previous accounting year 

Place : Mumbai 
Date : 29th May 2025 

31.03.2025 

Audited 

1.64 
0.07 

1.71 

202 

2.70 

4.53 

9.26 

(7.55) 

(7.55) 

(7.55)| 

(7.55) 
165.00 

(0.46) 
(0.46) 

Quarter Ended 

Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary. 

31.12,2024 

Unaudited 

039 

0.39 

2.70 

0.38 

3.08 

(269)| 

(2.69) 

(2.69) 

(2.69) 
165.00 

(0.16) 
(0.16) 

31.03.2024 

Audited 

3.2011 

3.2011 

2.70 

10.69 

13.39 

(10.20) 

(10.20) 

(10.20)| 

(10.20) 
165.00 

(0.62) 
(0.62) 

31.03.2025 

Year Ended 

Audited 

4.30 

0.26 

4.56 

(MUMBAI 

2.17 

10.80 

10.68 

23.65 

(19.09) 

(19.09) 

(19.09) 

(19.09) 
165.00 

246 

(1.16) 

The Company is engaged in only one Segment and as such there are no separate reportable segments as per IND AS- 108 Operating Segments. 

(1.16) 

Rs. in Lakhs 

31.03.2024 

Audited 

10.26 

10.26 

5.70 

14.77 

20.47 

(10.21) 

(10.21) 

(10.21) 

The above resulis have ben reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 29th May, 2025. The statutory 
auditors have carried out audit for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025. 

(10.21) 
165.00 

DIRECTOR 

265 

Crysdale Industries has incorporated a subsidiary named Wergreen Industries Private Limited, with a paid-up share capital of INR 10,000. Crysdale Industries 
holds a 51% stake, representing 5,100 equity shares, each with a nominal value of INR 10, in accordance with the resolution passed on June 26, 2024 

(0.62) 
(0.62) 

FOR CRYSDALE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

NOP Knon as Rclson India Limitcd) 

SWATI SAHUKARA 

DIN: 06801137 



ASSETS 
Non Current Assets 

Financial Assets 

Investment 

Property, Plant & Equipments 

Loans 

Financial Assets 

Other Non-Current Assets 

Total Non Current Assets 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 
Other Current Asset 

Total Current Assets 

Total Assets 

(CIN:L51900MH1987PLC042111) 
Standalone Statement of Assets and Liablities 

EOUITYAND LIABILITIES 
Equity 

CRYSDALE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

(Formerly Known as Relson India Limited) 

Equity Share Capital 
Other equity 

Liabilities 

Particulars 

Non current Liabilities 

Financial Liabilities 

Current Liabilities 

Long term borrowings 

Borrowings 

Total Non Current Liabilities 

Other Current Liabilities 

Place: Mumbai 

Date : 29th May 2025 

Total Current Liabilities 

Total Equity & Liabilities 

As at 

31st March, 2025 

Audited 

0.51 

(MUMBAI) 

437.72 

6.19 

444.42 

1.38 

0.06 

1.44 

445.87 

165.00 

246.16 

411.16 

21.22 

13.49 

34.70 

445.87 

(Rs in Lakhs) 
As at 

31st March 2024 

Audited 

437.72 

SA 

1.91 

439.63 

0.17 

0.99 

1.16 

440.79 

165.00 

265.25 

430.25 

0.75 

9.78 

10.54 

RQR CRYSDALE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
681RISomerly Known as Belson India Linited) 

440.79 

SWÁTÍ SAHUKARA 

DIRECTOR 
DIN: 06801137 



Sr. No. Particulars 

A 

B 

C. 

lCash flow from Operating Activities 

Dividend Received 

Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31st March, 2025 

Net profit (loss) as per Profit & Loss account 
Adjustments for: 

Interest Income on Loans Given 

Place: 

CRYSDALE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
(Formerly Known as Relson India Limited) 

Sundry Balance Witten Back (net) 

Operating profit before Working Capital changes 

Changes in Working Capital 
(Increase)/ decrease in Other Non Curent and Current Assets 
Increase/(decrease) in Short Term Borrowings 
Increase/(decrease) in Other Curent Liabilties 
Cash generated from operations 

Income Taxes (paid),/ refund 

CIN:L51900MH1987PLC042111 

Net cash inlow from/ (outflow) from Operating Activities 

|Invesment in Subsidiary 

Cash flow from Investing Activities 

Sale of Fixed Assets 

Proceeds from sale of Investment 

Dividend Received 

|Interest Income on Loans Given 

Net cash inflow / (outflow) from Investing Activities 

Cash flow from Financing Activities 
Proceeds / (Repayment) of Borrowings 

Balance with Bank 

Net cash inflow /(outflow) from Financing Activities 

Cash in Hand 

Net increase/(decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents 

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of the year 
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the End of the year 

i. Components of Cash and Bank Balances at the end of the ycar: 
Particulars 

Mumbai 

Date : 29th May 2025 

Total Cash and Cash equivalents as per Balance Sheet 

A 

C 

FO 

A+B+0 

For the year 
ended 

March 31, 2025 

Rs. 

. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever found necessary. 

(19.09) 

(0.19) 

(19.28) 

sMUMBAI) 

(3.36) 

20.46 

3.70 

1.53 

1.53 

(0.51) 

0.19 

(0.32) 

1.21 

0.17 

1.37 

LAs At 31st March, 
2025 

1.28 

0.10 

(Rs in Lakhs) 
For the ycar 

ended 

1.37 

March 31, 2024 
Rs. 

(10.21)| 

(9.78) 
(0.19) 
(0.06) 

(20.25) 

60.59 

0.75 

(16.67) 

LThe Cash Flow Statement has been prepared under the indirect method as set out in Accounting Standard 3 on Cash 
Flow Statement as specificd under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) 

Rules, 2014 (as amended). 

24.42 

24.42 

9.67 

0.01 

9.78 

0.19 

19.66 

(45.73)| 

(45.73) 

(1.66) 
1.83 

0.17 

As At 31st 

March, 2024 

0.12 

0.05 

0.17 

tRKINDUSTRIES LIMITED 
KNwn as Relgon India Jimitcd 

sWAf SAUKARA 
DIRECTOR 

DIN:06801137 
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